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FACULTY OF ARTS 
 

1st Cycle | ISCED CODE 02 – Arts and Humanities 

Note d’examen système belge 
Grades Belgian Grade system 

% Examens 
% Exams 

Examens cumulatifs % 
Cumulative Exams % 

Note examen ECTS 
ECTS Exam Grade 

20 0,21 % 0,21 % A 

19 1,99 % 2,21 % A 

18 4,63 % 6,84 % A 

17 6,72 % 13,56 % A 

16 9,27 % 22,83 % B 
15 11,54 % 34,36 % B 

14 13,36 % 42,72 % C 

13 12,21 % 59,94 % C 

12 12,82 % 72,76 % D 

11 11,84 % 84,59 % D 

10 15,41 % 100,00 % E 
 

2nd Cycle | ISCED CODE 02 – Arts and Humanities 
3 Specialized MA programs concerned  

Note d’examen système belge 
Grades Belgian Grade system 

% Examens 
% Exams 

Examens cumulatifs % 
Cumulative Exams % 

Note examen ECTS 
ECTS Exam Grade 

20 0,39 % 0,39 % A 

19 4,33 % 4,72 % A 

18 12,99 % 17,72 % A 
17 16,14 % 33,86 % B 

16 17,32 % 51,18 % B 

15 14,57 % 65,75 % C 

14 12,99 % 78,74 % C 

13 6,30 % 85,04 % D 

12 5,12 % 90,16 % D 
11 5,12 % 95,28 % E 

10 4,72 % 100,00 % E 
 



All Cycles | ISCED CODE 02 – Arts and Humanities 

Note d’examen système belge 
Grades Belgian Grade system 

% Examens 
% Exams 

Examens cumulatifs % 
Cumulative Exams % 

Note examen ECTS 
ECTS Exam Grade 

20 0,22 % 0,22 % A 
19 2,02 % 2,24 % A 

18 4,74 % 6,98 % A 

17 6,85 % 13,83 % A 

16 9,38 % 23.21 % B 

15 11,58 % 34,78 % B 

14 13,35 % 48,15 % C 
13 12,13 % 60,27 % C 

12 12,72 % 72,99 % D 

11 11,75 % 84,74 % D 

10 15,26 % 100,00 % E 
 


